HOUSE COMMITTEE ON WORKFORCE & ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

February 15, 2008 Hearing Room D
8:00 A.M. Tapes 11 —12

MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Brad Witt, Chair
Rep. John Lim, Vice-Chair
Rep. Chuck Riley, Vice-Chair
Rep. Phil Barnhart
Rep. Paul Holvey
Rep. John E. Huffman
Rep. Sherrie Sprenger

STAFF PRESENT: Patrick Brennan, Committee Administrator
Martha Ragland, Committee Assistant

Measures or Issues Heard: National Governor’s Association (NGA) Cluster Policy Academy Briefin
Informational Meeting
Community Development Block Grant Program Update — Informational Meeting

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
11A 003 Chair Witt calls the meeting to order at 8:07 a.m.
NGA CLUSTER POLICY ACADEMY BRIEFING — INFORMATIONAL MEETING
010 Bob Repine, Director, Oregon Economic and Community
Development Department (EXHIBIT A)
065 Chair Witt
066 Claire Berger, Governor’s Workforce Policy Advisor
094 Repine
098 Marian Hammond, Innovation and Economic Strategies

Division Manager, Oregon Economic and Community
Development Department (EXHIBIT B)

167 Duncan Wyse, President, Oregon Business Council (EXHIBIT
0
282 Cam Preus, Commissioner, Oregon Department of Community
Colleges and Workforce Development
331 Rep. Huffman
333 Berger
368 Wyse
11A 390 Berger
412 Rep. Huffman
419 Hammond
12A 024 Berger
038 Rep. Huffman
043 Repine
056 Rep. Huffman

062 Repine



11B

090
097
110
112
124
130
136
142
152
155
172
212
250
254
341
359
390
001
002
032
033
044
045
051
127
139
149
167
172

Rep. Huffman
Repine

Rep. Huffman
Repine

Rep. Huffman
Repine

Chair Witt
Repine

Chair Witt
Vice-Chair Lim
Berger
Repine

Chair Witt
Rep. Holvey
Hammond
Berger
Repine

Chair Witt
Laurie Warner, Director, Oregon Employment Department
Chair Witt
Warner

Chair Witt
Warner
Repine

Rep. Riley
Rep. Lim
Repine

Chair Witt
Repine

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT PROGRAM UPDATE — INFORMATIONAL

MEETING
11B

12B

206

226

238
240
380
387
391
393
410
411
415
001
003
029
040
042

Ann Hanus, Oregon Economic and Community Development
Department

Mary Baker, Oregon Economic and Community Development
Department (EXHIBIT D)
Repine

Baker

Hanus

Chair Witt

Rep. Holvey

Repine

Vice-Chair Riley

Rep. Holvey

Baker

Baker continues

Repine

Baker

Chair Witt

Baker



123 Hanus

128 Baker

140 Hanus

141 Baker

172 Vice-Chair Lim
174 Baker

176 Hanus

180 Rep. Huffman
187 Baker

190 Rep. Huffman
192 Repine

219 Baker

234 Chair Witt

235 Baker

232 Vice-Chair Lim
269 Repine

278 Baker

281 Chair Witt

289 Repine

314 Chair Witt adjourns meeting at 10:01 a.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

A. NGA Cluster Policy Academy Briefing, written testimony, Bob Repine, 1 p

B. NGA Cluster Policy Academy Briefing, PowerPoint presentation and written testimony, Marian
Hammond, 11 pp

NGA Cluster Policy Academy Briefing, informational booklet, Duncan Wyse, 48 pp

Community Development Block Grant Program Update, prepared PowerPoint demonstration
and additional written information, Mary Baker, 15 pp

o0



