HOUSE COMMITTEE ON WORKFORCE & ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

February 15, 2008 8:00 A.M. Hearing Room D Tapes 11 – 12

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Brad Witt, Chair
	Rep. John Lim, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Chuck Riley, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Phil Barnhart
	Rep. Paul Holvey
	Rep. John E. Huffman
	Rep. Sherrie Sprenger
STAFF PRESENT:	Patrick Brennan, Committee Administrator
	Martha Ragland, Committee Assistant

Measures or Issues Heard: National Governor's Association (NGA) Cluster Policy Academy Briefin Informational Meeting Community Development Block Grant Program Update – Informational Meeting

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
11A	003	Chair Witt calls the meeting to order at 8:07 a.m.
NGA CLUSTER POLICY ACADEMY BRIEFING – INFORMATIONAL MEETING		
	010	Bob Repine, Director, Oregon Economic and Community
		Development Department (EXHIBIT A)
	065	Chair Witt
	066	Claire Berger, Governor's Workforce Policy Advisor
	094	Repine
	098	Marian Hammond, Innovation and Economic Strategies
		Division Manager, Oregon Economic and Community
		Development Department (EXHIBIT B)
	167	Duncan Wyse, President, Oregon Business Council (EXHIBIT
		C)
	282	Cam Preus, Commissioner, Oregon Department of Community
		Colleges and Workforce Development
	331	Rep. Huffman
	333	Berger
	368	Wyse
11A	390	Berger
	412	Rep. Huffman
	419	Hammond
12A	024	Berger
	038	Rep. Huffman
	043	Repine
	056	Rep. Huffman
	062	Repine

	090	Rep. Huffman
	097	Repine
	110	Rep. Huffman
	112	Repine
	124	Rep. Huffman
	130	Repine
	136	Chair Witt
	142	Repine
	152	Chair Witt
	155	Vice-Chair Lim
	172	Berger
	212	Repine
	250	Chair Witt
	254	Rep. Holvey
	341	Hammond
	359	Berger
	390	Repine
11 B	001	Chair Witt
	002	Laurie Warner, Director, Oregon Employment Department
	032	Chair Witt
	033	Warner
	044	Chair Witt
	045	Warner
	051	Repine
	127	Rep. Riley
	139	Rep. Lim
	149	Repine
	167	Chair Witt
	172	Repine
	<u>TY DEVELOPMENT H</u>	<u> BLOCK GRANT PROGRAM UPDATE – INFORMATIONAL</u>
<u>MEETING</u> 11B	206	Ann Hanus, Oregon Economic and Community Development
IID	200	Department
		Department
	226	Mary Baker, Oregon Economic and Community Development
	-	Department (EXHIBIT D)
	238	Repine
	240	Baker
	380	Hanus
	387	Chair Witt
	391	Rep. Holvey
	393	Repine
	410	Vice-Chair Riley
	411	Rep. Holvey
	415	Baker
12B	001	Baker continues
	003	Repine
	029	Baker
	040	Chair Witt
	042	Baker

123	Hanus
128	Baker
140	Hanus
141	Baker
172	Vice-Chair Lim
174	Baker
176	Hanus
180	Rep. Huffman
187	Baker
190	Rep. Huffman
192	Repine
219	Baker
234	Chair Witt
235	Baker
232	Vice-Chair Lim
269	Repine
278	Baker
281	Chair Witt
289	Repine
314	Chair Witt adjourns meeting at 10:01 a.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. NGA Cluster Policy Academy Briefing, written testimony, Bob Repine, 1 p
- B. NGA Cluster Policy Academy Briefing, PowerPoint presentation and written testimony, Marian Hammond, 11 pp
- C. NGA Cluster Policy Academy Briefing, informational booklet, Duncan Wyse, 48 pp
- D. Community Development Block Grant Program Update, prepared PowerPoint demonstration and additional written information, Mary Baker, 15 pp